

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Cont.Cas(C) No. 114 of 2024  
MC(WP(C) No. 404 of 2024 with  
WP(C) No. 468 of 2024**

Aribam Reena Devi

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Mh. Khan, IAS & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**12.03.2025**

[1] Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel for the respondent, prays for some time for taking instruction.

[2] Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S. Niranjana, learned G.A. for the State respondent, have no objection.

[3] In Cont.Cas(C) No. 114 of 2024: The petitioner is permitted to take fresh step with respect to newly impleaded respondent No. 5.

[4] List this case on 21.03.2025.

[5] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*