

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**CONT. CAS(C) No. 114 of 2024**

Aribam Reena Devi.

**...Petitioner**

**- Versus -**

MH Khan, IAS & 3 Ors.

**...Respondent**

**With  
MC(WP(C)) No. 404 of 2024  
WP(C) No. 468 of 2024**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**21-03-2025**

Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel for respondent No. 5, prays for two weeks' time for filing reply.

Ms. N. Diana, learned counsel for respondent No. 3 in CONT. CAS(C) No. 114 of 2024 and respondent No. 4 in WP(C) No. 468 of 2024, also prays for two weeks' time for filing reply.

Mr. Th. Monish Anand, learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant, has no objection.

List these cases on 29-04-2025.

**JUDGE**