

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 113 of 2025

Aribam Reena Devi

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & anr.

... *Respondents*

With

**Cont. Case (C) No. 114 of 2024;
MC(Cont. Case (C)) No. 79 of 2025;
MC(WP(C)) No. 112 of 2025;
MC(WP(C)) No. 404 of 2024 &
WP(C) No. 468 of 2024**

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

27-11-2025

When these matters are called up, none appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel, Mr. T. Momo, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Diana, leaned counsel and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared on behalf of the respondents.

As counsel for the petitioner is absent today, let these cases be listed again on 11-12-2025.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda